

## UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

## SA1718-002: Resolution to Approve Student Court Chief Justice Nomination

DATE: May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2017

AUTHOR(S): Jacob Schimmel

SPONSOR(S):

WHEREAS, there is soon to be a vacancy on the Student Court for the position of Chief Justice as the current student will be graduating on May 14<sup>th</sup>, 2017;

WHEREAS, the Student Association President is charged with the appointment of Student Court Justices contingent upon a two-thirds (2/3) approval by the University of Wisconsin – La Crosse Student Senate;

WHEREAS, the President finds the following individual to be the most qualified to serve in this respective position:

Student Court Chief Justice: Robert Gorde

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the University of Wisconsin – La Crosse Student Senate approves of this individual and officially appoints them to their respective position effective immediately upon the passage and signing of this resolution.

Lauren Mason

President, Student Senate

President, Student Association

Vice President, Student Association

05-03-2017

Date

05-03-2017

Date

Jacob Schimmel